LCR-C

Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection - Drinking Water Program

Lead & Copper Analysis Report

PWS Information: Please refer to your DEP Water Sampling Schedule (WQSS) to help complete this form.

	ID #:4122000_ Name: Hanover Water Dept.	-	City/Town: Hanover PWS Class: COM _X NTNC TNC							
110 300 300		nal or Resubmitted or Confirmat	8 d	VIS Class. CON		tted report, list below:				
, A		Tar of Residential of Communa	ion Report	Reason fo	or resubmission		date of original sample			
x F		Resubmitted	:	ResampleRear	nalysis Report Co					
II. A	nalytical Laboratory Informa	ation:								
Prima	ary Lab MA Cert. #_M-MA022	2 Primary Lab N	ame: Analytic	al Balance Co	rp.	Subcontracte	ed? Y x N			
	Analyte A	ction Level (mg/L)	Lab Method	MDI (mg/l		ysis Lab ert, #	Analysis Lab Name			
	Lead	0.015	EPA 200.8	0.00	12.000	/IA022 A	Analytical Balance Corp.			
	Copper	1.3	EPA 200.8	0.02	2 M-N	1A022 A	Analytical Balance Corp.			
LAB	SAMPLE NOTES									
Sire!	DEP Approved Sample Location	Collection Date	ما المالية	ad		Copper	Lab Sample ID #			
1941	(See DEP approved LCR plan for sampling locations		Result (mg/L)	Date Analyzed	Result (mg/L)	Date Analyzed				
1	Pond St. WTP Finished	09/23/2008	0.002	09/25/2008	0.06	09/25/2008	09 374-01			
2	Broadway WTP Finished	09/23/2008	0.002	09/25/2008	ND	09/25/2008	09374-02			
3	515 Main Street	09/23/2008	0.003	09/25/2008	0.31	09/25/2008	0 9374-04			
4	184 Larchmont Lane	09/23/2008	0.004	09/25/2008	0.09	09/25/2008	0 9374-05			
5	90 Dwelly Ave.	09/23/2008	0.005	09/25/2008	0.57	09/25/2008	09374-06			
.6										
7				·						
8		. ,		el						
9		• .		· ·						
10										
- 11										
12		i				,				
13										
14										
15						-				
16										
17		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
18							·			
19	A SCHOOL DESIRED TO A HANA I A ANALYSIA AND ANALYSIA ANA	22.06D (7)(-)0 balana Da	-	:- 4b- 00th4il-	1					
Repor	t SCHOOL RESULTS collected in accordance with a Brown Bear Academy - 197 Rockland Street	09/23/2008	0.003	09/25/2008	0.11	09/25/2008	09374-03			
2	Blown Bear Academy - 197 Rockland Street	09/23/2008	0.003	09/23/2008	0.11	05/23/2008	09374-03			
3										
4										
fill out th	! under penalties of law that I am the person authorized his form and the information contained herein is true,	l to	Primary Lab Direc	tor Signature:		1)-/				
If not su	and complete to the best of my knowledge. bmitting these results electronically, mail ONE copy of period, whichever is sooner.		fice no later than 10 days	Date:after the end of the mont		/	0 days after the end of the			
DEP RI	EVIEW STATUS (Initial & date)	OM & NTNC PWS must submit Form	IS DEA-1) OF LEK-E WITH	mas total to the appropr	nate DEP Regional Office	,c. /				
						€.				

City/Town: _Hanover_

Lead & Copper Analysis Report

PWS Information: Please refer to your DEP Water Sampling Schedule (WQSS) to help complete this form.

PWS ID #: __4122000_

PWS	Name: Hanover	Water Dept.			PWS Class: COM	X NTNC	TNC				
R	outine or Special Sample	Origina	or Resubmitted or Confirm	ation Report	Reason fo	If resubmit		i date of original sample			
x F	RSSS	_x_ Original	_ Resubmitted		ResampleReana	lysis Report Corr.					
II. A	nalytical Labora	tory Informatio	n:								
	ary Lab MA Cert.			Name: _Analy	tical Balance Corp	p. Subcontracted? Y x N					
	Analyte	Promise Committee of the Committee of th	on Level ng/L)	Lab Meth			sis Lab t.#	. ¥ Analysis Lab Name			
	Lead	1 0	015	EPA 200	.8 0.001	M-M	A022 A	Analytical Balance Corp.			
1	Copper		13	EPA 200	.8 0.02	M-M	A022 A	nalytical Balance Corp.			
LAB	SAMPLE NOTES:										
	DEP Approved Sa (See DEP approved LCR pla		Collection Date	Result (mg/L)	Lead Date Analyzed	Result (mg/L)	opper Date Analyzed	Lab Sample ID #			
1	20 Tindale Way	-	09/30/2008	0.004	10/03/2008	0.27	10/03/2008	09581-01			
2	307 Old Farm Rd.	·	09/30/2008	0.003	10/03/2008	0.33	10/03/2008	09581-03			
3											
4											
5											
6					,						
7							·				
8		- 100									
9		y x x x 1 M									
10						·					
11		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
12				:							
13				-							
14											
15		,									
16											
17				-	-						
18							<u> </u>				
19	SCHOOL BESUITS college	tad in aggordance with 210	CMR 22.06B (7)(a)9 below. Do	not use these school s	regults in the SOth persontile cell	nulations.					
1	77 Rockland St Lutherar		09/29/2008	0.003	10/03/2008	0.21	10/03/2008	09581-02			
2	77 Rockland St Lumera		09/29/2008	0.003	10/03/2008	0.21	10/03/2008	09381-02			
3		•									
4											
I certify ι	under penalties of law that I a			<u> </u>			5)/	<u> </u>			
accurate-	is form and the information c and complete to the best of m	ny knowledge.	is report to your DEP Regional		Date:	10 Bet		Odawa after the and of			
the repor	ting period, whichever is soon	ner.	1 & NTNC PWS must submit Fo				/	o days after the end of			
DEP RE	EVIEW STATUS (Initial & d		Review comments	DON'S ON ECRYL	this form to the appropri	and 221 Angional Office					

Lead & Copper Analysis Report

	Information: Please ID #:4122000_	e refer to your DE	EP Water Samplin	g Schedule (WÇ	SS) to help compity/Town: Hano	plete this form		
	Name: Hanover V	Vater Dept.			WS Class: COM		TNC	
	outine or Special Sample	Alexander of the second	Resubmitted or Confirm	ation Report	ted report, list below:	date of original sample		
_x_R	s ss	_x_ Original F	Resubmitted		ResampleReanal			
	nalytical Laborato				17.1		C-144-	10 V N
Prima	ry Lab MA Cert.#			Company of the con-	cal Balance Corp		Subcontracted	
	Analyte	Action l	A	Lab Method	MDL (mg/L		sis Lab rt. #	Analysis Lab Name
	Lead	0.01	5 (2)	EPA 200.8	0.001	M-M	1A022 A1	nalytical Balance Corp.
	Copper	1.3		EPA 200.8	0.02	M-M	IA022 Aı	nalytical Balance Corp.
LAB:	SAMPLE NOTES:							
	DEP Approved Sam (See DEP approved LCR plan f		Collection Date	Result (mg/L)	Lead Date Analyzed	Result (mg/L)	Copper Date Analyzed	Lab Sample ID #
1	31 Tilden Lane		10/05/2008	0.013	10/10/2008	0.34	10/10/2008	09874-01
2								:
3								
4					# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	to a constant		
5								
6								
7								
8								
9	·							
10								
11	·							
13								Annabassa
14								
15								
16								
17								-
18			•			<u> </u>		
19			T 40 0/F (T/)5: : =	<u> </u>	ulto in the Ooth	loulations	I	
	rt SCHOOL RESULTS collecte	ed in accordance with 310Cl	MK 22.06B (7)(a)9 below. I	oo not use these school res	uns in the 90" percentile cal	icuiations.		
2								
3								
4						and .		
I certify fill out t accurate	under penalties of law that I an his form and the information co e and complete to the best of my abmitting these results electronic	ontained herein is true, y knowledge	report to your DEP Regions	•	rector Signature: Date: uss after the end of the mon	th in which you received	this report or no later than	10 days after the end of
the repo	orting period, whichever is soon	cOM	& NTNC PWS must submit				,	
DEP R	EVIEW STATUS (Initial & dated Disapproved	ite)	Review comments					

City/Town: Hanover

PWS Class: COM _X NTNC

TNC

If resubmitted report, list below:

PWS Information: Please refer to your DEP Water Sampling Schedule (WQSS) to help complete this form.

Original or Resubmitted or Confirmation Report

Lead & Copper Analysis Report

PWS ID #: 4122000

Routine or Special Sample

PWS Name: Hanover Water Dept.

_x_RS SS	_x_ Original Resu	bmitted	-	Resam	ResampleReanalysis Report Corr.					
II. Analytical Laboratory									10	
Primary Lab MA Cert. # _ N	1-MA022	Primary Lab N	Name: _Analyti	cal Balance Corp.			S	ubcontracte	ed? Y x N	
Analyte	Action Leve (mg/L)				MDL (mg/L)		Analysis Lab Cert. #		Analysis Lab Name	
Lead	0.015	EPA 200		0.001			M-MA022	A	nalytical Balance Corp.	
Copper	1.3		EPA 200.8	A 200.8			M-MA022	A	Analytical Balance Corp.	
LAB SAMPLE NOTES:										
DEP Approved Sample L (See DEP approved LCR plan for sa	mpling locations.)	Collection Date	Result (mg/L)	Lead Date	Analyzed	Result (mg	Copper /L) L	Date Analyzed	Lab Sample ID"#	
1 40 Bailey Rd.		09/30/2008	0.001	10/	03/2008	0.13	-	10/03/2008	09617-01	
2 47 Kingston Rd.		09/30/2008	0.001	10/	03/2008	0.29	~	10/03/2008	09617-02	
3								*		
4										
5		· .		1.						
6										
7										
8										
9										
10								,		
11					4					
12										
13										
14										
15										
-16				ļ <u>. </u>					,	
17		· ·								
18				ļ						
	.									
Report SCHOOL RESULTS collected in a	ccordance with 310CMR 22	2.06B (7)(a)9 below. Do	not use these school resu	ilts in the 90	th percentile calcu	lations.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1			1							
2										
3										
4				1		12,		1		
I certify under penalties of law that I am the person authorized to fill out this form and the information contained herein is true, accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. Primary Lab Director Signature: Date: Date: Thou to submitting these results electronically, mail ONE copy of this report to your DEP Regional Office no later than 10 days after the end of the month in which you received this report or no later than 10 days after the end of										
the reporting period, whichever is sooner.	COM & NT	NC PWS must submit For	rms LCR-D or LCR-E wi	ith this form	to the appropriat	e DEP Region	al Office.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
DEP REVIEW STATUS (Initial & date) Accepted Disapproved	Revie	ew comments						the distance of the state of th		

City/Town: Hanover

PWS Class: COM _X NTNC

TNC

PWS Information: Please refer to your DEP Water Sampling Schedule (WQSS) to help complete this form.

Lead & Copper Analysis Report

PWS ID#:

PWS Name:

4122000

Hanover Water Dept.

R	outine or Special Sample	Original	If resubmitted report, list below:									
						Reason fo	r resubmissi	on [(Collection	date of original sample	e 🕌
x R	S _x_SS	Original	_ Resubmitted		Resar	npleReana	lysis Rep	ort Corr.				
	nalytical Labora			Name: A 1	aal D - 1				CL		10 37 31	
Prima	ary Lab MA Cert.			Name: _Analytic	cai Bala	ance Corp			Subcon	uracteo		
	Analyte	The second of th	n Level g/L))	Analysis Cert.		1.049	Analysis Lab Name	
	Lead	0.	015	EPA 200.8		0.001		M-MA)22	An	alytical Balance Corp.	
	Copper		13	EPA 200.8		0.02		M-MA	MA022 A		Analytical Balance Corp.	
LAB SAMPLE NOTES:												
1	DEP Approved Sa (See DEP approved LCR pla		Collection Date		Lead		Copper		per		Lab Sample ID #	
				- Result (mg/L)	Date	Analyzed	Result (1	ng/L)	Date Anal	yzed.		
1	443 King St.		09/26/2008	0.003	09/	30/2008	0.30)	09/30/20	08	09525-01	
2	-				-							
3	,											
4					-							
5												
6												
7					1							
8												
9				•	-							
10												
11					-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
12	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			-					-		
13					-				4 444444 1			
15		A-1-1			1							
16												
17												
18												
19					l							
Report	SCHOOL RESULTS collect	ed in accordance with 310C	CMR 22.06B (7)(a)9 below. D	o not use these school resu	lts in the 90	h percentile calc	culations.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·			
1						!						
2												
3 .												
4				•			7			A.		· · .
fill out th	under penalties of law that I as is form and the information of	ontained herein is true,		Primary Lab Dir	ector Signa	ture:	Sto		1	1	·	
If not sub	and complete to the best of monitting these results electroniting period, whichever is soon	ically, mail ONE copy of this	s report to your DEP Regional		s after the e					ter than 10	days after the end of	
DEP RE	VIEW STATUS (Initial & da	ı	& NTNC PWS must submit F Review comments	OTHIS LCK-D OF LCK-E WI	ui inis iorm	to the appropri	ale DEP Regio	onai Office.	. This contraction to	,		

City/Town: _Hanover_

PWS Information: Please refer to your DEP Water Sampling Schedule (WQSS) to help complete this form.

Lead & Copper Analysis Report

PWS ID #: __4122000_

PWS	Name: Hanover Water Dept.		PWS Class: COM _X NTNCTNC								
F	outine or Special Sample Original	or Resubmitted or Confirmati	on Report		If resubmit	ted report, list	below;	140			
				Reason fo	or resubmission		Collection	date of original sample			
_x_1	RSSSx_Original	_ Resubmitted		ResampleReana	lysis Report Corr.						
II. Analytical Laboratory Information:											
Primary Lab MA Cert. # M-MA022 Primary Lab Name: Analytical Balance Corp. Subcontracted? Y x N											
		n Level g/L)	Lab Method	MDL (mg/L		sis Lab rt. #		Analysis Lab Name			
		015	EPA 200.8	0.001	2000000	A022	Analytical Balance Corp.				
	Copper 1	3 12 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	EPA 200.8	0.02	M-M	A022					
LAB	SAMPLE NOTES:										
	DEP Approved Sample Location	© Collection Date		ead	residence C	opper		Lab Sample ID #			
	(See DEP approved LCR plan for sampling locations.)		Result (mg/L)	Date Analyzed	Result (mg/L)		alyzed				
1	284 Circuit St.	09/23/2008	0.007	09/26/2008	0.26	09/26/2	2008	. 09476-01			
2	31 Bailey Road	09/24/2008	0.002	09/26/2008	0.46	09/26/2	2008	09476-02			
3	88 Saltwinds Drive	09/24/2008	0.001	09/26/2008	0.11	09/26/2	2008	09476-03			
4											
5											
6											
7								:			
8											
9											
10											
11											
12											
13			The second secon								
14											
15	* ************************************										
16											
17											
18											
-	t SCHOOL RESULTS collected in accordance with 310C	MR 22.06B (7)(a)9 below. Do n	ot use these school result	s in the 90 th percentile calc	rulations						
1	1 SONIO D RESOLUTE CONCERCE IN MOCONTAINED WITH STOCK	14H 22.55B (1)(a) 5 000W. Bo II	or use these sensor result	s in the 90° percentile care	Juliations.						
2											
3		· · ·									
4			·								
I certify	under penalties of law that I am the person authorized to is form and the information contained herein is true,		Primary Lab Dire	ctor Signature:		5		To the second se			
accurate	and complete to the best of my knowledge.		•	Date:	10ct	08					
If not su	omitting these results electronically, mail ONE copy of this ting period, whichever is sooner.			after the end of the month	in which you received t		later than 10	days after the end of			
DEP RI		& NTNC PWS must submit Form Review comments	ns LCR-D or LCR-E with	this form to the appropri	ate DEP Regional Office	. T	1				
Accepte											

City/Town: _Hanover_

PWS Class: COM X NTNC

TNC

PWS Information: Please refer to your DEP Water Sampling Schedule (WQSS) to help complete this form.

Lead & Copper Analysis Report

PWS ID #: _4122000_

PWS Name: Hanover Water Dept.

Routine or Special Sample Original or Resubmitted or Confirmation Report						If resubmitted report, list below:						
77 P					Record	Reason fo	r resubmis	sion		Collection	date of original sample	
X F	esss	_X_Original	Resubmitted		Resam	pleReanal	lysis Re	port Corr.				
	nalytical Labora			NY 4 14	1 D - 1 -	0			Cubaa		19 V N	
Prima	ary Lab MA Cert.	#_M-MA022	Primary Lab	Name: _Analyti	cai Baia	nce Corp).		Subco	ntracted		
j.	Analyte		Level /L)	Lab Method		MDL (mg/L	905 257 2000		/sis Lab Analysis Lab ort. # Name			
	Lead	0.0	115	EPA 200.8		0.001		M-MA022		An	alytical Balance Corp.	
	Copper	1	3	EPA 200.8		0.02		M-MA	A022	An	alytical Balance Corp.	
LAB	SAMPLE NOTES: Samp	le 08449-04 exceeds the	MCL for lead.		Fig. 4-di							
	DEP Approved Sa (See DEP approved LCR pla		Collection Date		Lead			Co		2 2 20	Lab Sample ID #	
	(See DE: approved Dex pla	ir for sampling recations?		Result (mg/L)	Date	Analyzed	Resul	(mg/L)	Date An	alyzed		
1	339 OI	d Farm Rd.	08/26/2008	0.008	08/2	29/2008	0	.31	08/29/	2008	08449-01	
2	52 Sal	twinds Dr	08/24/2008	0.004	08/2	29/2008	0	.15	08/29/	2008	08449-02	
3	40 Loi	ngwater Dr.	08/24/2008	0.003	08/2	29/2008	0	20 /	08/29/	2008	08449-03	
4	54 E	Sailey Rd.	08/26/2008	0.081	08/2	29/2008	0	1.34	08/29/	2008	08449-04	
5	46 Gre	at Rock Rd	08/26/2008	0.003	09/0	02/2008		1.77	08/29/	2008	08449-05	
6	24 Shin	gle Mill Lane	08/25/2008	0.002	08/2	29/2008	C	0.36		2008	08449-06	
7	48 Briarwood Dr.		08/23/2008	0.003	08/2	29/2008	C	0.23	- 08/29/2008		08449-07	
8	465 King St.		08/23/2008	0.004	08/29/2008		C	1.35	08/29/2008		08449-08	
9	1010 Main St.		08/26/208	0.005	. 08/	29/2008	C	1.38	08/29/2008		08449-09	
10	89 (89 Cedar St.		0.005	08/	08/29/2008		0.25		2008	08449-10	
11	44 .	Ash Lane	08/25/2008	0.005	08/29/2008		(0.34		2008	08449-11	
12	75	East St.	08/23/2008	0.002	08/29/2008		(0.08	08/29/2008		08449-12	
13	101 Shir	ngle Mill Lane	08/26/2008	0.003	08/	29/2008	().47	08/29/2008		08449-13	
14	371	Silver St.	08/25/2008	0.006	08/	29/2008	().15	08/29/	2008	08449-14	
15												
16							ļ					
17	·						ļ					
18							<u> </u>					
19												
Repo	rt SCHOOL RESULTS colle	cted in accordance with 3100	CMR 22.06B (7)(a)9 below. I	Oo not use these school res	ults in the 90	th percentile ca	lculations.				1	
1												
2												
3								·				
4										>		
fill out	y under penalties of law the this form and the informate and complete to the best	tion contained herein is tr		Primary Lab		gnature: <u>Ø</u> Date:		11	A	/	1	
	submitting these results ele days after the end of the	reporting period, whichev	py of this report to your Diver is sooner. TNC PWS must submit Fo		ater than 10	days after th				ceived this r	report or no later	
DEP I	REVIEW STATUS (Initia		Review comments									

City/Town: _Hanover_

Lead & Copper Analysis Report

PWS Information: Please refer to your DEP Water Sampling Schedule (WQSS) to help complete this form.

PWS ID #: _4122000_

PWS	Name: Hanover	Water Dept.		PV	WS Class: C	OM_X	NTNC	TNC		
R	outine or Special Sample	Original o	or Resubmitted or Confirmat	on Report) Pos		If resubmitt	ed report, list below	tion date of original sample	
	00 00	_X_ Original	Resubmitted		Resample				and of original sample	
_X_F			· .	l	Kesample		_ Report Corr.			
	nalytical Labora iry Lab MA Cert.	atory Information # M-MA022		ame: _Analytic	al Balance (Corp.	Subcontrac	Subcontracted? Y x N		
	Analyte		Level	Lab Method	a de la	MDL	Analys		Analysis Lab	
		(mg	/L)			(mg/L)	# Cer	ti# ja ja ja	Name	
	Lead	0.0	15	EPA 200.8		0.001	M-M.	A022	Analytical Balance Corp.	
	Copper	1.	3	EPA 200.8		0.02	M-M.	A022	Analytical Balance Corp.	
LAB!	SAMPLE NOTES:								A Paragraphic Control of the Control	
100	DEP Approved So See DEP approved LCR pla		Collection Date	The state of the s	ead "		C	opper	Lab Sample ID #	
55,00				Result (mg/L)	Date Analyze	3	esult (mg/L)	Date Analyzed		
1		Cedar St.	08/26/2008	0.001	08/28/2008		0.15	08/28/2008	08503-01	
2		Clark Circle	08/26/2008	0.002	08/28/2008		0.44	08/28/2008	08503-02	
3	III Gre	eat Rock Road	08/27/2008	0.001	08/28/2008		0.30	08/28/2008	08503-03	
5										
6										
7										
8		An								
9										
10						-				
11										
12										
13		con automorphic -				-				
14		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-							
15										
16										
17			· ·							
18										
	SCHOOL RESULTS collec	cted in accordance with 310Cl	MR 22.06B (7)(a)9 below. Do r	not use these school result	ts in the 90 th percen	tile calculation	ıs.			
1										
2										
3										
4		<u> </u>								
		nat I am the person authoriz		Primary Lab Di	rector Signature	:	HE	10/		
	and complete to the best				Date:	29	1870 0	8		
		reporting period, whicheve	y of this report to your DEP r is sooner. NC PWS must submit Forms				V		nis report or no later	
DEP R	EVIEW STATUS (Initial ed Disapproved		Review comments			1	6	(v ·	

Lead & Copper Analysis Report

PWS Information: Please refer to your DEP Water Sampling Schedule (WQSS) to help complete this form.

	ID #: _4122000				City/Town:Hanover PWS Class: COM X NTNC TNC							
	Name: Hanover W				WS Class	: COM X		NC				
R	outine or Special Sample	Original	or Resubmitted or Confirm	ation Report	Property of		If resubmitte	d report, list below:				
1,1100				Réason for résubmission Collection date of orig								
_X_F	ssss	_X_ Original	Resubmitted	,	Resample	Reanalysis	_ Report Corr.					
	nalytical Laborator								,			
Prima	ary Lab MA Cert.#_	10 T 4 2 2 3 4 4 1 1 1 1 1 1		Name: _Analytic	al Balano			Subcontracte				
			ı Level g/L)	Lab Method		MDL (mg/L)	Analysis Cert		Analysis Lab Name			
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Lead ·	0.0	015	EPA 200.8	acotta or seeming and in the	0.001	M-MA	022 A	Analytical Balance Corp.			
	Copper	1	3	EPA 200.8	0.02		M-MA	022	Analytical Balance Corp.			
LAB	SAMPLE NOTES:											
7798	DEP Approved Sample	Location	Collection Date	I	ead			oper .	Lab Sample ID #			
	(See DEP approved LCR plan for		1 00 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	Result (mg/L)	Date An	alyzed	Result (mg/L)	Date Analyzed				
1	24 Briarwo	od Dr.	09/01/2008	0.008	09/08/2	2008	0.42	09/08/2008	08805-01			
2					·							
3												
4												
5												
6												
7								ragin a sec				
8	and the second second second					2 . 4						
9												
10												
11												
12												
13	`											
14								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
15		-			,							
16					· · · -							
17				-								
19	:											
Repor	t SCHOOL RESULTS collected	in accordance with 3100	CMR 22.06B (7)(a)9 below. D	o not use these school resu	Its in the 90 th p	ercentile calculation	ons.					
1												
2									and the second second			
3												
4												
fill out	y under penalties of law that I this form and the information e and complete to the best of i	contained herein is tr		Primary Lab D	irector Signa	ature:	43	55)-	<u></u>			
If not s	ubmitting these results electro	nically, mail ONE co	er is sooner.		ter than 10 da				report or no later			
DEP F	REVIEW STATUS (Initial & c		TNC PWS must submit For	ms LCK-D of LCR-E wi	un this form t	o tne appropriat	te DEP Regional C	OTTICE.				